
1960 

No.of 
Licence 
12334 
11613 

13420 
13037 

13037 

11999 
12022 
11818 

11819 

12319 

12319 

12319 

10615 
10551 
12416 
12322 
12322 
12030 
12030 
13119 
13030 

12777 

13069 

12417 

12778 
12687 
11646 
12773 
12028 
12418 

11552 
11552 
12776 

10511 
12775 

12567 
12419 

12774 
13049 

13049 

13296 

11132 
11135 
13063 

13063 

13080 

13079 

13034 
12705 

9105 
12541 

12304 

12787 
12787 

12787 
12787 
12787 
12787 
12787 
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Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 

Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Gisborne 
Dunedin 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Otahuhu 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Name of Licensee 
Associated Investments Ltd. 
Astral Finance Ltd. . . 

Astral Securities Ltd. 
A.l. Taxis Investments Ltd. 

A.l. Taxis Investments Ltd. 

Atlantic Finance Co. Ltd. 
Attic Investments Ltd. 
Austad Finance Ltd. 

Austad Investments Ltd. 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Australasian Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Auto Securities Ltd. 
Automotive Finance Co. Ltd. 
Avondale Investments Ltd. 
Avondale Investments Ltd. 
Avon Investments Ltd. 
Avon Investments Ltd. 
Awatea Properties Ltd. 
Aztec Investments Ltd. 

Balfour, Williamson (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Ballance Investments Ltd. 

Palmerston North Barker Investments Ltd. 

Auckland 
Gisborne 
Tauranga 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Palmerston North 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Levin .. 
Auckland 

Harold Stapleton Barry 
Bay Credits Ltd. 
Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd. 
Beach Road Traders Ltd. 
Beacon Credits Ltd. 
Beacon Investments Ltd. 

Beaufort Investments Ltd. 
Beaufort Investments Ltd. 
Belper Investment Co. Ltd. 

Belvedere Finance Co. Ltd. 
Ben Motors Ltd. 

Lower Hutt Bernina Securities Ltd. 
Palmerston North Besque N.Z. Ltd. 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Invercargill 

Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Whangarei 

Rotorua 
Hamilton 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd. 
B.N.Z. Finance Co. Ltd. 

B.N.Z. Finance Co. Ltd. 

Bond Enterprises Ltd. 

Bonus Finances Ltd. . . 
Boon Street Holdings (Whakatane) Ltd. 
Bowring Burgess Ltd. 

Bowring Burgess Ltd. 

Bradstreet Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Brandon Finance Ltd ... 

Brandon Investments Ltd. 
Bream Bay Investments Ltd. 

Bridge Finance Co. Ltd. 
Bridge Investments Ltd. 

Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
2 May 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

23 March 1973 

23 March 1973 

23 March 1973 

1 April 1973 
31 March 1973 
1 April 1973 
23 March 1973 
23 March 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

14 March 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

14 March 1973 
13 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
14 March 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

31 March 1973 
31 March 1973 .. 
14 March 1973 

1 April 1973 
14 March 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

14 March 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

3 April 1973 

27 March 1973 
27 March 1973 

27 March 1973 
27 March 1973 
27 March 1973 
27 March 1973 
27 March 1973 

No. 95 

Registered Office or Offices 
60 Stamford Park Road, Hillsborough 
Second Floor, Kings Building, Devon 

Street Central, New Plymouth 
Fifth Floor, 48 The Terrace, Wellington 
Care of Neal and Brydon, First Floor, 

Druids Chambers, Woodward Street, 
Wellington 

Black, White, and Grey Cabs Ltd., 150 
Adelaide Road, Wellington 

131A Armagh Street, Christchurch 
302 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, 

Lower Hutt 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, 

Lower Hutt 
C.M.L. Centre, corner Queen and Wyndham 

Streets, Auckland 
10 High Street, Auckland 

12 Johnston Street, Wellington 

98 Derby Street, Gisborne 
544 Great King Street, Dunedin 
4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
1939-41 Great North Road, Avondale 7 
3043-3045 Great North Road, New Lynn 
227 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
252 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
223 Moore Street, Howick 
First Floor, Bond Chambers, 51 Farish 

Street, Wellington 
Suite 1, Fourth Floor, Australis House, 

Customs Street East, Auckland 1 
Fifteenth Floor, Macarthy Trust Building, 

140-150 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
Second Floor Northern Building, The 

Square, Palmerston North 
87 Customs Street West, Auckland 
122 Lowe Street, Gisborne 
Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga 
29 Beach Road, Auckland 1 
143 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
Auckland Building Society House, 475 Main 

Street, Palmerston North 
150 Evans Street, Dunedin 
150 Rattray Street, Dunedin 
Care of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, C.M.L. 

Centre, Queen Street, Auckland 
268A Oxford Street, Levin 
407 Great North Road, Henderson, Auck

land 
74-78 Victoria Street, Lower Hutt 
Mansfield House, 127 Bank Street, Whanga

rei 
48 Emily Place, Auckland 1 
Ground Floor, A.P.A. Building, Grey Street, 

Wellington 
Seventh Floor, Legal House, Kitchener 

Street, Auckland 
Rice Refrigeration Buildings, Bond Street, 

Invercargill 
105 Commerce Street, Whakatane 
The Strand, Whakatane 
Fourteenth Floor, Dalmuir House, 114 The 

Terrace, Wellington 
Second Floor, Grand Building, Princes 

Street, Auckland 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Accoun

tants, 332-340 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Accoun

tants, 332-340 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
D.I.C. Buildings, Brandon Street, Wellington 
Offices of Kirk, Barclay, and Co., McGills 

Building, corner Robert and Walton 
Streets, Whangarei 

72 Old Taupo Road, Rotorua 
Care of Mr L. J. Thompson, Marian Build

ings, Ward Street, Hamilton 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auck

land 
2 Lorne Street, Auckland 1 
Care of Brierley, Jones, and Crawford, 26 

Bank Street, Whangarei 
58 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna 
75 Queens Road, Panmure, Auckland 
27 East Tamaki Road, Papatoetoe 
171-173 Great South Road, Papakura 
B.N.Z. Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton 


