	Court by Which					
	Licence Granted	Name of Licensee		Date of Licence		Registered Office or Offices
12334 11613	Auckland New Plymouth	A . 1 TO T . 1		2 May 1973 1 April 1973	• •	60 Stamford Park Road, Hillsborough Second Floor, Kings Building, Devon
13420	Wellington	Astral Securities Ltd.		1 April 1973		Street Central, New Plymouth Fifth Floor, 48 The Terrace, Wellington
13037	Wellington			4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		Care of Neal and Brydon, First Floor, Druids Chambers, Woodward Street,
13037	Wellington	A.1. Taxis Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973		Wellington Black, White, and Grey Cabs Ltd., 150
11999	Christchurch	Atlantic Finance Co. Ltd.		1 April 1973		Adelaide Road, Wellington 131A Armagh Street, Christchurch
12022	Christchurch	Attic Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973		302 Cashel Street, Christchurch
11818	Lower Hutt	Austad Finance Ltd.	••	1 April 1973	••	Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower Hutt
11819	Lower Hutt	Austad Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973	• •	Lower Hutt
12319	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corpora Ltd.	•			Streets, Auckland
12319	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corpora Ltd.	tion (N.Z.)	23 March 1973	••	10 High Street, Auckland
12319	Auckland	Australian Guarantee Corpora Ltd.	tion (N.Z.)	23 March 1973	• •	12 Johnston Street, Wellington
10615	Gisborne	Australasian Finance Corporat				98 Derby Street, Gisborne
10551 12416	Dunedin Palmerston North	Auto Securities Ltd Automotive Finance Co. Ltd.		31 March 1973 1 April 1973	• •	544 Great King Street, Dunedin 4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North
12322	Auckland			23 March 1973		1939–41 Great North Road, Avondale 7
12322	Auckland	Avondale Investments Ltd.		23 March 1973		3043-3045 Great North Road, New Lynn
12030	Christchurch			1 April 1973	• •	227 Manchester Street, Christchurch
12030 13119	Christchurch Otahuhu			1 April 1973 1 April 1973	• •	252 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 223 Moore Street, Howick
13030	Wellington	and the second of the second o		1 April 1973	• •	First Floor, Bond Chambers, 51 Farish
12777	Auckland	Balfour, Williamson (N.Z.) Ltd	i	14 March 1973		Street, Wellington Suite 1, Fourth Floor, Australis House, Customs Street East, Auckland 1
13069	Wellington	Ballance Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973	• •	Fifteenth Floor, Macarthy Trust Building, 140–150 Lambton Quay, Wellington
12417	Palmerston North	Barker Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973		Second Floor Northern Building, The Square, Palmerston North
12778 12687	Auckland	Harold Stapleton Barry	••	14 March 1973 13 April 1973		87 Customs Street West, Auckland 122 Lowe Street, Gisborne
11646	Gisborne	Bay Credits Ltd Bay of Plenty Investment Co. 1		1 April 1973	• •	Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga
12773	Auckland			14 March 1973		29 Beach Road, Auckland 1
12028	Christchurch	Beacon Credits Ltd		1 April 1973		143 Hereford Street, Christchurch
12418	Palmerston North	Beacon Investments Ltd.	••	1 April 1973	••	Auckland Building Society House, 475 Main Street, Palmerston North
11552	Dunedin	Beaufort Investments Ltd.		31 March 1973		150 Evans Street, Dunedin
11552	Dunedin	Beaufort Investments Ltd.		31 March 1973	• • •	150 Rattray Street, Dunedin
12776	Auckland	Belper Investment Co. Ltd.		14 March 1973		Care of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, C.M.L.
10511	Levin	Belvedere Finance Co. Ltd.		1 April 1973		Centre, Queen Street, Auckland 268A Oxford Street, Levin
12775	Auckland	- X - X - X - 1		14 March 1973	• •	407 Great North Road, Henderson, Auck-
12567	Lower Hutt	Bernina Securities Ltd.		1 April 1973		land 74–78 Victoria Street, Lower Hutt
12419	Palmerston North	D		1 April 1973		Mansfield House, 127 Bank Street, Whanga-
12774	Auckland	Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd.		14 March 1973		rei 48 Emily Place, Auckland 1
13049	Wellington	B.N.Z. Finance Co. Ltd.	••	1 April 1973	••	Ground Floor, A.P.A. Building, Grey Street, Wellington
13049	Wellington	B.N.Z. Finance Co. Ltd.	••	1 April 1973	• •	Seventh Floor, Legal House, Kitchener Street, Auckland
13296	Invercargill	Bond Enterprises Ltd.		1 April 1973	• •	Rice Refrigeration Buildings, Bond Street, Invercargill
11132	Whakatane	Bonus Finances Ltd		1 April 1973		105 Commerce Street, Whakatane
11135 13063	Whakatane Wellington	Boon Street Holdings (Whakat Bowring Burgess Ltd.	ane) Ltd.	1 April 1973 1 April 1973	• •	The Strand, Whakatane Fourteenth Floor, Dalmuir House, 114 The
13003	wenington	bowing burgess Ltd.	••	1 April 1973	٠.	Terrace, Wellington
13063	Wellington	Bowring Burgess Ltd.		1 April 1973		Second Floor, Grand Building, Princes Street, Auckland
13080	Wellington	Bradstreet Finance Corporation	n Ltd	1 April 1973	••	Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Accountants, 332–340 Lambton Quay, Wellington
13079	Wellington	Brandon Finance Ltd		1 April 1973	• •	
13034	Wellington	Brandon Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973		D.I.C. Buildings, Brandon Street, Wellington
12705	Whangarei	Bream Bay Investments Ltd.		1 April 1973	• •	Building, corner Robert and Walton
	_					Streets, Whangarei
9105	Rotorua	Bridge Finance Co. Ltd.		1 April 1973	• •	72 Old Taupo Road, Rotorua
12541	Hamilton	Bridge Investments Ltd.	••	1 April 1973	••	Care of Mr L. J. Thompson, Marian Buildings, Ward Street, Hamilton
12304	Auckland	Britomart Finance Co. Ltd.	••	3 April 1973	• •	Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auckland
12787 12787	Auckland	- 11 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		27 March 1973 27 March 1973	• •	2 Lorne Street, Auckland 1 Care of Brierley, Jones, and Crawford, 26 Bank Street, Whangarei
12787	Auckland	Broadlands Finance Ltd.		27 March 1973		58 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna
12787	Auckland	Broadlands Finance Ltd.		27 March 1973		75 Oueens Road, Panmure, Auckland
12787	Auckland	Broadlands Finance Ltd.		27 March 1973		27 East Tamaki Road, Papatoetoe
12787	Auckland		••	27 March 1973 27 March 1973		171–173 Great South Road, Papakura
12787	Auckland	Divatiants Finance Ltt.	••	21 Water 19/3	• •	B.N.Z. Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton